

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 7, 2024
For information contact:
Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager
317-268-6240
frances@hendrickscountycf.org

The Hendricks County Community Foundation Awards \$25,000 to support Hendricks County Public Schools

The Hendricks County Community Foundation (HCCF) recently awarded \$25,000 in Community Enhancement grants to the six Hendricks County Public School Education Foundations: Avon Education Foundation, Brownsburg Education Foundation, Danville Education Foundation, Mill Creek School Corporation Fund, North West Hendricks Education Foundation Fund and the Plainfield Community Schools Legacy Foundation. The grant was proportionately divided between each school and will be used in support of their staff and students.

This grant was funded through HCCF's Community Enhancement Funds, which include the Deedee Daniel Opportunity Fund (HCCF's largest unrestricted fund), and 67 Family Legacy Funds. These unrestricted funds provide HCCF the ability to pivot grantmaking as new issues and needs emerge in the community.

Rene Behrend, Executive Director of the Brownsburg Education Foundation, commented, "The generous grants given to the Brownsburg Education Foundation from the Hendricks County Community Foundation have empowered Brownsburg students through enhanced educational opportunities and innovative programs, inspiring the next generation of learners in our community. We are so grateful for the continued support from HCCF and for their partnership and commitment to advancing education in Hendricks County."

"The Community Foundation is proud to support our outstanding public schools," said HCCF President and CEO, William Rhodehamel. "We are also grateful to the generous donors who give to our Community Enhancement Funds and enable us to make a lasting difference in the quality of life here in Hendricks County."

You can learn more about HCCF's grantmaking on the HCCF website at: www.hendrickscountycf.org.



HCCF Grant Presentation to the Brownsburg Education Foundation staff & volunteers

The Hendricks County Community Foundation partners with generous people to realize their charitable goals while addressing community needs in meaningful and lasting ways. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$20 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2023, the Community Foundation gave over \$1.7M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.

Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org

Hendricks County Community Foundation | 6319 East US Highway 36, Suite 211, Avon, IN 46123

<u>Unsubscribe frances@hendrickscountycf.org</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent byfrances@hendrickscountycf.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!